County Councillor David Watson

Buckinghamshire County Council

Electoral Division Flackwell Heath, Little Marlow & Marlow South East Copper Howe 17 Wendover Road Bourne End Bucks SL8 5NS

Telephone 01628 810761 Email: dwatson@buckscc.gov.uk

14th September 2017

Mr John Chilver Cabinet Member for Resources Buckinghamshire County Council

Dear John,

Re: Call-in of Decision R04.17 Bucks Sports and Social Club

Many thanks to you and your officers for attending the special meeting of the Finance, Performance and Resources Committee, held on Tuesday 12th September to consider the callin of Decision R04.17 Bucks Sports and Social Club.

I am writing to confirm that the Committee unanimously agreed to refer the decision back to you, as Cabinet Member, for reconsideration, in light of all the issues which were raised during the meeting. In particular, Members highlighted the following:

- Concerns about a lack of consultation, both with users of the Bucks Sports and Social Club and the local Members
- Possibility that Option 3 could be pursued now that the Bucks Sports and Social Club has a new Committee, who appear willing to take on the management of the Club and hope to make it financially viable.

It was agreed at the close of the meeting that you would reconsider the decision and provide the Committee with a response within three months. The Finance, Performance and Resources Committee will be holding a budget briefing on **Tuesday 19th December**. I would like to invite you to present Members with your response on this date, as this would prove timely.

Yours sincerely

David Watson Chairman – Finance, Performance and Resources Select Committee

